PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2925429

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE, INNOVATIVE SONIC LIMITED IS A CORPORATION INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS previously recorded on Reel 019104 Frame 0090, Assigner(s) bereby confirms the ASSIGNEE, INNOVATIVE	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
SONIC LIMITED IS NOT A CORPORATION INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF GREAT BRITAIN.		LIMITED IS A CORPORATION INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS previously recorded on Reel 019104 Frame 0090. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE, INNOVATIVE SONIC LIMITED IS NOT A CORPORATION INCORPORATED UNDER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC.	06/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE SONIC LIMITED
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 957
Internal Address:	OFFSHORE INCORPORATIONS CENTRE, ROAD TOWN
City:	TORTOLA
State/Country:	BR. VIRGIN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7646791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)795-2995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-839-3800

Email: skim@bluecapitallaw.com

Correspondent Name: BLUE CAPITAL LAW FIRM, P.C.
Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1000
Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7646791

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SANG N. DANG

SIGNATURE: /SND/

DATE SIGNED: 07/03/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=7646791_ASN#page1.tif source=7646791_ASN#page2.tif source=7646791_ASN#page3.tif

502878831 REEL: 033275 FRAME: 0987

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC.	11/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIVE SONIC LIMITED
Street Address:	P.O. Box 957
Internal Address:	offshore incorporations centre
City:	Road Town, Tortola
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number ·
Application Number:	11383759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703-205-8000

Email:

hughespa@bskb.com

Correspondent Name:

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4:

Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5413-0199PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 2

source=0199PUS1#page1.tif source=0199PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 0191044FRAME: 0090
REEL: 033275 FRAME: 0988

CH \$40,00 113837

5413-0199PUSI

Docket No.: ASTP0071USA

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

THIS	AGREEMENT dated <u>NOV 2 D 2006</u> is made BETWEEN:
	ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC. , a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Republic of China whose registered office is at 4F, No.150, Li-Te Rd., Peitou, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	(hereinafter called "the Assignor");
Shih TruyTarq 2014/6/5	AND
	INNOVATIVE SONIC LIMITED , a corporation incorporated under the laws of
British Virgin Islands	Great-Britain— whose registered office is at P.O. Box 957, offshore incorporations
	centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands
	(hereinafter called "the Assignee");

BY WHICH IT IS AGREED as follows:

- 1. For value received, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, its successor and assignees the full and exclusive right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries of the following:
- (1) Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled
- "Method and Apparatus of Data Segmentation in a Mobile Communications System;
- (2) the application for United States patent therefor, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 11/383,759 , filed on 05/17/2006
- (3) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (4) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in part, substitutes, divisions and extensions of the above-identified application.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as following: 0% to Assigner and 100% to Assignee. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.)
- 3. Assignor hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors and assignees.

PATENT 0946062 -05 **REEL: 019104 FRAME: 0091**

PATENT REEL: 033275 FRAME: 0989 4. Further, Assignor agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

for and behalf of ASUSTeK COMPUTER INC.

Slack Jung Jarg SIGNED by : Tsung-Tang Shih

Title: Chairman

for and behalf of

INNOVATIVE SONIC LIMITED

SIGNED by: LIU, SU-HUE

Title: Chairman

PATENT REEL: 0191**64FRMM**E: 0092 REEL: 033275 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 04/02/2007 RECORDED: 07/03/2014